City of Bloomington - Planning Division
FEE SCHEDULE

APPLICATION TYPE FEE

PLATS
Preliminary Plat — TYPE La...cooueiiiiiiieiiieie ettt ettt sttt b et sttt e b et ettt e e eae e ebe st naenens $ 250.00
Preliminary Plat — Type II............. $700.00 plus $90 per lot
Preliminary Plat — Type III ........... $800.00 plus $90 per lot
FINAL PLAt — TYPE L ettt ettt ettt et e st e e st e bt bt e s b e e et e st e st s et et et eneeseebensenseeeneas 250.00
Final Plat — Type Il and III .... $400.00 plus $20 per lot
PLattiNg VATTANCE ....c.eeeeeet ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt et et et e st bt eeeea et eme e st e b e be st e e eneen e esebenbeeseneeneeneasebenseneneane 610.00

EXtension Of Plat APPIOVAL.........cooiiiiiiieee ettt sttt s s e st bt e s e s et e neebenbeneene 150.00

RECORDING OF APPROVAL ACTIONS WITH HENNEPIN COUNTY
*Fee includes a $50.00 recording fee or whichever is greater, the actual cost of filing the document(s) to Hennepin Country
Recorder for Variances and Conditional Use Permits. The $50.00 fee will be refunded if the City Council denies the
application or the application is withdrawn.

CONDITIONAL USE PERMITS

Conditional Use PeIMit. .. .. ..ottt e ettt et 220.00
Appeal of Decision by the Planning Commission (fee applies only if applicant appeals) ...............cooeeviiinienennne. 210.00
Suspension or Revocation of Conditional Use Permit..............ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e No Fee

INTERIM USE PERMITS (IUP)

Interim USE PEIMIt. ... ..iuiniti ittt $ 220.00
Appeal of Decision by the Planning Commission (fee applies only if applicant appeals)...............coeiviiiiiiiiinienenne 210.00
Suspension or Revocation of Interim Use Permit.............ooiiiiiiiiii e e No Fee

FINAL SITE AND BUILDING PLANS

Final Site and Building Plans (including revisions) acted upon by the City Council..........ccceevevieieninieienieieneeenne, 660.00
Final Site and Building Plans (including revisions) acted upon by the Planning Commission 420.00
Final Site and Building Plans (including revisions) acted upon by the Planning Manager......... 130.00
Appeal of Decision by the Planning Manager............c.ccceecuerieieniirieniinienieseeieseeee e 170.00
Appeal of Decision by the Planning Commission 210.00
Time EXtension 0N EXPITATION ....c.ceuiiiitiriiieieit ettt ettt ettt ettt st e st et et esteteebeste s e e e enteseebesbe s e e eneeneatesbeseenneneaneas 170.00
REZONING - Fee waived for Planning Commission or City Council Initiated............cceerirerieiieiniinineneeeeecseeeee $ 1,660.00
PLANNED DEVELOPMENTS
Review of Preliminary Development PLan.............ccoccoiiiriiiiiiiiiiieceee ettt $  830.00
Review of Final Development PLan...........cc.ccuooiiiriiiiiiiiiineetcetet sttt sttt sr ettt ebe st et enen 1,660.00
Appeal of Decision by Planning MaNQZET. .........c.eiiirireieieiieierteee ettt ettt ettt et et et esees e seese e eseeneeseesessenseneeneas 170.00
Time EXteNSion 0N EXPITAtION......cc.eiiiiiitiitirieieii ettt ettt ettt ettt e st e st e st eeesbe st et e st eaeeteebeseeneeneaseebeseenseneeneas 170.00
Revised Plans:
Revisions to Preliminary Development PIans. ..........cociiiiiiiiieiieee e 830.00
Revisions to Final Development Plans:
IMINOT REVISIONS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt sae sttt et et ebeebe et sa et e st eae et sbeneesentebeeuestenaene 130.00
Major Revisions with requested fleXibility.........cccoeviiirininiiiiiiiice e 830.00
Major Revisions without requested fleXiDIlIty .........cccocirviririiiiiiiiiiiniei e 420.00
VARIANCES - Per Application
Standard Variance for Single-Family or Two-Family DWellings™...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 310.00
All Other Standard Varianees™ . ..........ccvveuivieeriieineieeeineie ettt ettt st b s et s b e b s saebeseeueneebesesnes 610.00
Appeal of decision by the Planning Commission (fee applies only if applicant appeals) ..........cccceveveeeeeinirenenenieeenns 220.00
ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW
Discretionary Environmental Assessment WOTKSHEEL. ........c..ccooiririiiiiiiiiinenicteeet ettt s $ No Fee
Required Environmental Assessment Worksheet 1,660.00
Required Environmental IMPact StAtEIMENL...........e.eiuiiiiiieiee ettt ettt sttt te b e e e eneeseebeseeseeneeneas 6,620.00
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City of Bloomington - Division of City Planning
FEE SCHEDULE

APPLICATION TYPE FEE
ORDINANCE AMENDMENT .......ccocimiiiiiiimitnteittitet sttt ettt sttt ea et sttt st et es et bt e s seae s et et eaeeneseaesensene $ 1,660.00
(Except those initiated by the City Council, Planning Commission or Issuing Authority)
Moratorium/Interim Ordinance Adoption OF EXTENSION .....c..ccveiiiriiriiniiietieie sttt ettt sttt st sre e $ No Fee
AMENDMENT TO THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN (TeXt OF MAD).....ccutrtrieirieiiieriiiieiieieistee ettt $ 1,660.00
(Except those initiated by the City Council, Planning Commission or Issuing Authority)
CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS FOR HISTORIC PRESERVATION ........ccccooeiiniininiineiinrienee e $ 170.00
CHANGE IN CONDITION SENT DIRECTLY TO CITY COUNCIL*.......c..cccoeeiinmitnieireeieninieinereneeresenienesieneeene e $ 220.00
CHANGE IN CONDITION SENT DIRECTLY TO PLANNING COMMISSION*........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiii el $ 220.00
CHANGE IN CONDITION SENT TO BOTH PLANNING COMMISSION AND CITY COUNCIL*.........cccccvuenennne. $ 420.00
SIGN APPLICATIONS AND PERMITS
Sign Applications: **
Permanent SIZNS — 1 SIZI c..o.eoiiiiei ittt ettt a et bt n ettt b et et n e b bebeneennan $ 50.00
280 5 SIS . cvivenieiieiteie ettt ettt et ettt et et te et b e b et sttt eteeaeebe b et enteseeaeeseebessenseneeneeseerenaens $ 100.00
0 SIEIIS ceeuiiiiiteteitett ettt ettt ettt e s e s et a e et b b n b st ent e Rt s e b e s s en s et s eneeseebesensenteneeneesebens $ 160.00
**Where multiple signs, the application fee applies to signs all on the same building, site or development. Where
multiple signs at multiple buildings, sites or developments, separate fees will be applied for each location.
Sign Permits:
Permanent Signs — BUilding SIZN ......c.eoueieiiiiiiiie ettt ettt bt $ 110.00
— Freestanding SIZN ......oo.ooeiieee ettt $ 110.00
*** Temporary signs require one combined application and permit fee of $30 per site due at the time of application,
and prior to installation. If an application lists the same temporary signage for succeeding occasions occurring
within one year for the same site, a one time permit with fee of $30 applies.
COMPREHENSIVE SIGN PLAN (CSP) REVIEW
INEW CSP TEVIEW ...ttt ettt ettt et b ettt b ettt eb et a ekt s e bt a et e b et e bt b bbbt ebe st b st st easenenesenennen $ 100.00
REVISIONS oottt ekt e et b bt b e e s et e a bt s e ket a et e bt ebe s bt e ebean $ 50.00
MASTER SIGN PLAN
New Master Sign PLan REVIEW .......c..cviiiiiiiiieieieetettete ettt ettt e te sttt esbesstesbeeseesesseessesneansesseesaenseensanee $ 660.00
Revisions 420.00
Time EXtenSion OF EXPITAtION ...c..eeiiitieiieieeiietietieite ettt sttt ettt e et e te st et e sbesae et e eneenbeeseensesseensesseensenseensensas $ 170.00
DRIVEWAY PERMITS ...t e et ceveenieeaeaes $ 75.00
ADDITIONAL NOTICES - Applies to all applications requiring Published and/or Property Notices
All Applications Requiring Two Hearings:
Per Published Notice, in excess of one published notice for each of two hearings...........ccccccocevvenicieiiininicnenee 25.00
Per Mailed Property Owner Notice, in excess of 100 notices for each of two hearings 1.50
All Other Applications Requiring One Hearing:
Per Published Notice, in excess of one published notice for one hearing............ccceevevievieninienenieneneeeene 25.00
Per Mailed Notice, in excess of 100 notices for 0me hearing.............ccooeveiiiiiiiieieeeeee s 1.50
PUBLICATIONS - 7.275% Minnesota Sales Tax shall be added to all publication sales
Land Development and Zoning Regulations (Includes one Zoning Map)..........cceoueeeirerenienieieineisiesieeeeeeeneseeseeeene $ 24.00
Postage and Handling, PAYABLE IN ADVANCE ..........cccooouiieiieieie ettt ettt ettt sete s tesaeseaentesseesessesnnans 2.50
ZONINEZ MAD oottt ettt ettt e e b ettt bt b et e bttt b e et eh bttt eh et et ea bt ettt enes 4.00
Comprehensive Plan — 2008 (Includes one Land Use Map).. 37.00
Comprehensive Plan Land USE IMAD .......cceeieiiriieieieeieieetteie ettt ettt st s e testeesbe st etesteeseenseeneestesseensasseensenee 5.20
OTHER DOCUMENT/SERVICE CHARGES
Commercial, Industrial, and Residential Zoning Compliance Letters ..........cocuiererriiirenerereieeseie e $ 109.00
Zoning Compliance Analysis.........cocvueuiveiiiininennint $143.00 + $61.54/hour for research over 2 hours
Recording Development Agreements/RESOIULIONS ..........coveieiriririiiiiiininencecceeenese et $51.00 or Actual Cost

Updated 10/24/2024



